Clarendon Park Parish Council
Allie Gillespie — Clerk 07917 771709
Next meeting
WEDNESDAY 14TH AUGUST 2019 at 6.00pm

The Community Room, Tesco, Bourne Way, Southampton Road, Salisbury, Wiltshire

Agenda
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Apologies for Absence
Report from our County Councillor and questions
Minutes of the Meeting held on 8" May 2019
Matters arising from the minutes;
a. Parish Plan
b. Bus Stop required on A36 opposite Dormers — Action 11/01
New Petersfinger Road sight line a crossing
Parish Steward Scheme Requests from last meeting Action 01/06
Alderbury Fountain Entry from last meeting - Action 01/07
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Parish Steward request
Web site update

R

Meeting venue booking

Parish Steward Scheme- requests for action

To agree the Alderbury Fountain Entry

Payments — To pay the community first insurance invoice and to pay the Clerk
Planning Applications —

Annual Precept

a. Any anticipated expenditure

. Correspondence — to review the community policing report for Parish Councils
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

To review the council standing orders
Register of interests

To plan safety checks for bus shelters
Date of Next Meeting

Any other business —

THE PUBLIC & PRESS ARE INVITED TO ATTEND



